Wisconsin law.
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Section 88. Whenever any constitutional amendment shall 
have been submitted to the people, or any other question or prop-
osition shall be submitted by the legislature to a vote of the peo-
ple, • • • the votes for and against such amendment, ques-
tion or proposition shall be taken, canvassed, certified and re-
corded, and certified copies of the statement thereof shall be made 
and transmitted by each county clerk to the • • • secretary 
of state and • • • industrial commissicm • • • in the 
manner the votes for state officers are to be taken, canvassed, cer-
tified and recorded and statements thereof are to be certified and 
transmitted. 

(Section 94a) 1. The state board of canvassers shall meet 
GA the office of the secretary of state on or before the • e • 
first day of December succeeding a general election and within 
• • • twenty-five days after a special election, for the pur-

pose of canvassing the returns and determining the results of 
such elections. 

(Section 94a) 4. Upon the certified statements and returns 
so received the board shall proceed to examine and make a state-
ment of the whole number of votes given at any such election for 
each elector of president and vice president, in every year in 
which there is a presidential election; a statement for each of 
the offices of governor, lieutenant governor, secretary of state, 
treasurer, attorney-general, • • • or any other state officer, 
if any there shall be; a statement of the votes given for represen-
tative in congress in each congressional district; a statement of 
the votes given for state senator in each senatorial district em-
bracing more than one county; and a statement of the votes given 
for member of assembly in each assembly district embracing 
more than one county. 

(See c. 634.) 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 7, 1913. 

No. 187, A.] 	 [Published June 17, 1913. 

CHAPTER 460. 
AN ACT to amend section 1562 of the statutes, relating to the 

use of license money. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SncTtoN 1. Section 1562 of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 1562. All moneys derived .  from such licenses shall be 
kept separate from other moneys by the town, city and village 
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treasurers and be applied solely to defraying the expense of sup-
porting the poor and, if ordered by the city council, village board, 
or fount board, for the prevention of disease and of the spread of 
disease and for public health administration in the city, town or 
village which granted the license so far as is necessary for that 
purpose, provided that such city, town or village supports its 
own poor. If any village does not under its charter provide for 
the support of the poor therein and the town in which such vil-
lage is situated does support the poor therein all such moneys re-
ceived by the village treasurer shall be paid to the treasurer of 
such town and provided, further, that in counties where the 
county system of supporting the poor shall have been adopted 
such moneys shall be paid by the town, village or city treasurers 
receiving the same, unless the supervisors, trustees or common 
council thereof shall have, by ordinance or resolution, authorized 
a different way of disposing thereof (which they may do), into 
the county treasnry semiannually and shall be applied so far as 
is necessary to defraying the expense of supporting the poor of 
the county and such portion as shall be ordered by the county 
board for the prevention of disease and of the spread of disease 
and for public health administration. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 14, 1913. 

No. 336, A.] 	 [Published June 17, 1913. 

CHAPTER 461. 
AN ACT to amend section 1347a of the statutes, relating to water 

for public use along highways. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEertort 1. Section 1347a of the statutes is amended to read : 
Section 1347a. 1. Any owner or occupant of real estate border-
ing, on a public traveled highway who shall establish and main-
tain thereon, * * * adjacent to such highway and easily ac-
cessible, a sufficient supply of good drinking water for the public 
use in a tank or trough at least six feet in length and not less 
than • * * twelve inches in width, which shall be securely 
Placed at least * * * one and one-half feet above the sur-
face of the highway, shall receive each year from the supervisors 
of the town in which such * * * watering place is main-
tamed a certificate setting forth the fact that such. tank or trough 
and water supply has been. maintained, which shall entitle him to 


